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Jeremy Neil Garland

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Jeremy Neil Garland
Postcode

Date of birth August 1961

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

WITWOOD FOOD PRODUCTS
LIMITED

WITWOOD FOOD PRODUCTS
LIMITED

WITWOOD LIMITED
WITWOOD LIMITED

NEWLY WEDS FOODS (BANBURY)
LIMITED

NEWLY WEDS FOODS (BANBURY)
LIMITED

RAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

RAL MACHINES LIMITED

RAL (S&G) LIMITED

RAL SERVICES LIMITED

RAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

RAL LIMITED

CZ TRADING LIMITED

RAL INTERACTIVE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05616362

05616362

02930918
02930918

01606367

01606367

04724900

04032736

03280526

04032663

04724838

01940045

04000495

04605124

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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906347122

BA(HONS)
906347122

British

App. Date

App. Date
11/09/2008

09/01/2006

14/02/2005
14/02/2005

14/02/2005

14/02/2005

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

23/10/2003

Res. Date

Res. Date
12/03/2014

22/06/2010

12/03/2014
22/06/2010

22/06/2010

12/03/2014

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

03/12/2004

Position

Position
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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Jeremy Neil Garland 906347122
RAL HOLDINGS LIMITED 04724838 Company is dissolved 25/07/2003 03/12/2004 Director
RAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 04724900 Company is dissolved 25/07/2003 03/12/2004 Director
RAL INTERACTIVE LIMITED 04605124 Company is dissolved 31/12/2002 03/12/2004 Director
RAL MACHINES LIMITED 04032736 Company is dissolved 13/09/2000 03/12/2004 Director
RAL SERVICES LIMITED 04032663 Company is dissolved 13/09/2000 03/12/2004 Director
CZ TRADING LIMITED 04000495 Company is dissolved 01/06/2000 03/12/2004 Director
CREATESERVE LIMITED 03912558 Company is dissolved 14/02/2000 Director
CYBERSLOTZ PLC 03906217 Company is dissolved 14/01/2000 03/12/2004 Director
RAL (S&G) LIMITED 03280526 Company is dissolved 25/03/1999 03/12/2004 Director
RAL LIMITED 01940045 Active - Accounts Filed 25/03/1999 03/12/2004 Director

N/A* - no information available
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